only) and 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) 10% Non-Cumulative 
Redeemable Preference Shares (RPS) of H 10/- (Rupees 

Ten Only) each, aggregating to H 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Forty Crores Only). 

Paid-up Share Capital

The paid-up share capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2025 is H 41,05,96,770/- (Rupees Forty-One Crores 
Five Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy 
Only) comprising of 4,10,59,677 (Four Crores Ten Lakhs 
Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven) Equity 
Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Changes in Share Capital

During the year under review, the Company has fully 
redeemed all unlisted 3,49,99,432 (Three Crores Forty-
Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-
Two) 10% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference 
Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
H 34,99,94,320 (Rupees Thirty-Four Crores Ninety-Nine 
Lakhs Ninety-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 
Only) on February 04, 2025.

The Company has only one class of equity shares having 
value of H 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. During the year 
under review, the Company has neither issued equity 
shares with differential voting rights nor granted stock